

## NL: Handleiding voor Cookinglife Serviesset Mos Groen

---

### Producttitel

Cookinglife Serviesset Mos Groen

---

### Inhoud van het product

- 6x Dinerborden Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Ontbijtborden Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Kommen Ø 15 cm
- 

### Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Reinig het product voor eerste gebruik met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
  2. Gebruik het servies uitsluitend voor het serveren en nuttigen van voedsel.
  3. Plaats het servies voorzichtig op tafel en vermijd harde stoten.
- 

### Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig na gebruik met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
  - Geschikt voor de vaatwasser, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor behoud van kleur en glans.
  - Vermijd plotselinge temperatuurwisselingen om schade te voorkomen.
- 

### Veiligheidsinstructies

- Controleer het servies vóór gebruik op barsten of beschadigingen.
  - Gebruik geen beschadigde onderdelen.
  - Vermijd direct contact met open vuur.
-

### **Leeftijdsrestricties**

- Niet geschikt voor kinderen zonder toezicht van een volwassene.
- 

### **Instructies voor verwijdering**

- Afvoeren volgens lokale richtlijnen voor keramiek- of huisafval.
- 

### **Waarschuwingen**

- P102: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
  - Alleen gebruiken voor het beoogde doel (voedselservering).
  - Voorzichtig hanteren om breuk te voorkomen.
- 

### **Gevaarsinformatie**

- Breekbaar materiaal – kan snijwonden veroorzaken bij breuk.
  - Beschadigde randen kunnen verwondingen veroorzaken.
- 

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van je product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar je het product heeft aangeschaft.

---

### **EN: Manual for Cookinglife Moss Green Dinnerware Set**

---

#### **Product Title**

Cookinglife Moss Green Dinnerware Set

---

#### **Package Contents**

- 6x Dinner plates Ø 26 cm
- 6x Breakfast plates Ø 21 cm

- 6x Bowls Ø 15 cm
- 

### **Instructions for Use**

1. Wash the product before first use with warm water and mild detergent.
  2. Use the dinnerware only for serving and consuming food.
  3. Place the dinnerware carefully and avoid hard impacts.
- 

### **Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions**

- Clean after use with warm water and mild detergent.
  - Dishwasher-safe, but handwashing is recommended to preserve color and shine.
  - Avoid sudden temperature changes to prevent damage.
- 

### **Safety Instructions**

- Check the dinnerware for cracks or damage before use.
  - Do not use damaged items.
  - Keep away from open flames.
- 

### **Age Restrictions**

- Not suitable for children without adult supervision.
- 

### **Disposal Instructions**

- Dispose of according to local ceramic or household waste regulations.
- 

### **Warnings**

- P102: Keep out of reach of children.

- Use only for its intended purpose (food serving).
  - Handle with care to prevent breakage.
- 

### **Hazard Information**

- Fragile material – may cause cuts if broken.
  - Damaged edges may cause injury.
- 

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, you can contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

---

### **DE: Anleitung für Cookinglife Serviesset Moosgrün**

---

#### **Produkttitel**

Cookinglife Serviesset Moosgrün

---

#### **Lieferumfang**

- 6x Speiseteller Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Frühstücksteller Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Schalen Ø 15 cm
- 

#### **Gebrauchsanweisungen**

1. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
  2. Das Geschirr nur zum Servieren und Verzehren von Speisen verwenden.
  3. Geschirr vorsichtig abstellen und harte Stöße vermeiden.
- 

#### **Pflege- und Reinigungsanweisungen**

- Nach Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
  - Spülmaschinengeeignet, Handwäsche wird jedoch empfohlen, um Farbe und Glanz zu erhalten.
  - Plötzliche Temperaturwechsel vermeiden.
- 

### **Sicherheitsanweisungen**

- Vor Gebrauch auf Risse oder Beschädigungen prüfen.
  - Keine beschädigten Teile verwenden.
  - Von offenem Feuer fernhalten.
- 

### **Altersbeschränkungen**

- Nicht geeignet für Kinder ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.
- 

### **Entsorgungshinweise**

- Entsorgung gemäß lokalen Vorgaben für Keramik- oder Hausmüll.
- 

### **Warnhinweise**

- P102: Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.
  - Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden (Lebensmittelservieren).
  - Vorsichtig handhaben, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
- 

### **Gefahreninformationen**

- Zerbrechliches Material – kann bei Bruch Schnittverletzungen verursachen.
  - Beschädigte Kanten können Verletzungen verursachen.
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langfristige und optimale Nutzung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

---

## **FR: Manuel pour Cookinglife Service de Table Vert Mousse**

---

### **Titre du produit**

Cookinglife Service de Table Vert Mousse

---

### **Contenu du produit**

- 6x Assiettes plates Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Assiettes à dessert Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Bols Ø 15 cm
- 

### **Instructions d'utilisation**

1. Nettoyer le produit avant la première utilisation avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
  2. Utiliser la vaisselle uniquement pour servir et consommer des aliments.
  3. Manipuler les pièces avec précaution et éviter les chocs.
- 

### **Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage**

- Nettoyer après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
  - Compatible lave-vaisselle, mais lavage à la main recommandé pour préserver la couleur et la brillance.
  - Éviter les changements brusques de température.
- 

### **Consignes de sécurité**

- Vérifier l'absence de fissures ou dommages avant utilisation.

- Ne pas utiliser de pièces endommagées.
  - Tenir éloigné des flammes directes.
- 

### **Restrictions d'âge**

- Ne convient pas aux enfants sans supervision adulte.
- 

### **Instructions d'élimination**

- Éliminer selon les réglementations locales concernant les déchets céramiques ou ménagers.
- 

### **Avertissements**

- P102 : Garder hors de portée des enfants.
  - À utiliser uniquement pour servir des aliments.
  - Manipuler avec précaution pour éviter les bris.
- 

### **Informations sur les dangers**

- Matériau fragile – risque de coupures en cas de casse.
  - Les bords endommagés peuvent causer des blessures.
- 

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une utilisation optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour toute question, contactez le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté l'article.

---

### **IT: Manuale per Cookinglife Servizio da Tavola Verde Muschio**

---

#### **Titolo del prodotto**

Cookinglife Servizio da Tavola Verde Muschio

---

### **Contenuto della confezione**

- 6x Piatti piani Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Piatti da colazione Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Ciotole Ø 15 cm
- 

### **Istruzioni per l'uso**

1. Lavare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato.
  2. Utilizzare il servizio esclusivamente per servire e consumare alimenti.
  3. Posizionare le stoviglie con cura ed evitare urti.
- 

### **Istruzioni per la pulizia e manutenzione**

- Pulire dopo l'uso con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato.
  - Lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per mantenere colore e brillantezza.
  - Evitare sbalzi termici improvvisi.
- 

### **Istruzioni di sicurezza**

- Controllare che non vi siano crepe o danni prima dell'uso.
  - Non utilizzare parti danneggiate.
  - Tenere lontano da fiamme dirette.
- 

### **Restrizioni di età**

- Non adatto ai bambini senza supervisione di un adulto.
- 

### **Istruzioni per lo smaltimento**

- Smaltire secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti ceramici o domestici.
- 

### **Avvertenze**

- P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
  - Utilizzare solo per lo scopo previsto (servizio alimenti).
  - Maneggiare con cura per evitare rotture.
- 

### **Informazioni sui pericoli**

- Materiale fragile – può causare tagli in caso di rottura.
  - I bordi danneggiati possono causare lesioni.
- 

Seguendo queste indicazioni, garantite prestazioni ottimali e durature del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, rivolgetevi al servizio clienti o al punto vendita.

---

### **PL: Instrukcja obsługi dla Cookinglife Zestawu Naczyń Moss Green**

---

#### **Tytuł produktu**

Cookinglife Zestaw Naczyń Moss Green

---

#### **Zawartość zestawu**

- 6x Talerze obiadowe Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Talerze śniadaniowe Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Miski Ø 15 cm
- 

#### **Instrukcje użytkowania**

1. Umyć produkt przed pierwszym użyciem ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem.

2. Używać naczyń wyłącznie do podawania i spożywania posiłków.
  3. Ostrożnie stawiać naczynia i unikać mocnych uderzeń.
- 

### **Instrukcje czyszczenia i konserwacji**

- Myć po każdym użyciu ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem.
  - Nadaje się do zmywarki, jednak zaleca się mycie ręczne, aby zachować kolor i połysk.
  - Unikać nagłych zmian temperatury.
- 

### **Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa**

- Przed użyciem sprawdzić, czy naczynia nie mają pęknięć lub uszkodzeń.
  - Nie używać uszkodzonych elementów.
  - Trzymać z dala od bezpośredniego ognia.
- 

### **Ograniczenia wiekowe**

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci bez nadzoru dorosłych.
- 

### **Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji**

- Utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów ceramicznych lub komunalnych.
- 

### **Ostrzeżenia**

- P102: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
  - Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem (podawanie żywności).
  - Obchodzić się ostrożnie, aby uniknąć stłuczenia.
-

## Informacje o zagrożeniach

- Kruchy materiał – może powodować skaleczenia w przypadku stłuczenia.
  - Uszkodzone krawędzie mogą powodować urazy.
- 

Przestrzeganie tych zaleceń zapewni długotrwałe i optymalne użytkowanie produktu. W razie dodatkowych pytań prosimy o kontakt z działem obsługi klienta lub sklepem, w którym dokonano zakupu.

---

## ES: Manual para Cookinglife Juego de Vajilla Verde Musgo

---

### Título del producto

Cookinglife Juego de Vajilla Verde Musgo

---

### Contenido del producto

- 6x Platos Ilanos Ø 26 cm
  - 6x Platos de desayuno Ø 21 cm
  - 6x Cuencos Ø 15 cm
- 

### Instrucciones de uso

1. Lave el producto antes del primer uso con agua tibia y detergente suave.
  2. Use la vajilla únicamente para servir y consumir alimentos.
  3. Coloque la vajilla con cuidado y evite golpes fuertes.
- 

### Instrucciones de limpieza y mantenimiento

- Lavar después de cada uso con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Apta para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para mantener el color y el brillo.
- Evitar cambios bruscos de temperatura para prevenir daños.

---

### **Instrucciones de seguridad**

- Compruebe que no haya grietas o daños antes de usar.
- No utilice piezas dañadas.
- Mantener alejado del fuego directo.

---

### **Restricciones de edad**

- No apto para niños sin la supervisión de un adulto.

---

### **Instrucciones de eliminación**

- Desechar siguiendo las normativas locales para residuos cerámicos o domésticos.

---

### **Advertencias**

- P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Usar únicamente para su propósito previsto (servir alimentos).
- Manipular con cuidado para evitar roturas.

---

### **Información de peligros**

- Material frágil – puede causar cortes si se rompe.
- Los bordes dañados pueden causar lesiones.

---

Al seguir estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento óptimo y duradero de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, contacte con el servicio de atención al cliente o con la tienda donde adquirió el artículo.

---